RESOLUTION NO. _525 -2015

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT WITH ACCELA,
INC., AND A SUPPLEMENT TO GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS WITH
SPRINGBROOK SOFTWARE, INC., FOR SERVICE AND STORAGE CHANGES TO
THE OLF BUSINESS TAX REVENUE COLLECTIONS, RECORDING AND REPORTING
SYSTEM, AT A COST SAVINGS OF $41,284.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute an Amendment to Agreement with
Accela, Inc. and a Supplement to General Terms and Conditions with Springbrook
Software, Inc., which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, for
service and storage changes to the OLF Business Tax Revenue Collections, Recording
and Reporting System, at a cost savings of $41,284.00.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: August 27, 2015

Yol

_<_><omC v

ATTEST:

W\ allL

o_.mmx OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
_DJ

0983-1 B_ejo_X:\Cases\REVENUE\15-LEOO01\LEG\00496793.DOC




